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REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY " REOOGNIZED CERTIFICATE " 

Column J. 

Name. 

Ellis, Robert Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Emmett, Sefton Thomits Alva, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Emms, Arthur George, A.M.I.E.E. 
Entrican, Geoffrey Collett, B.E. (Hons.), 

A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Evans, Guy Lycett, B.Sc., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Evans, Hugh Edgar, B.E. 
Evans, Paul Glendwr, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 1 

Fairbairn, Vincent, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.l\f.l.lllfoch.E. 
Fairmaid, Allan John, B.Sc., A.M.l.C.E., 

A.M.l.l\1ech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Falkner, Harold William, B.Sc., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Farmer, Don aid Les he, A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Featherstone, William, A.M.I.Mech.E. . . 
Fenwick, Christopher Evelyn, M.Sc., B.E., M.I.E.E., 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Meeh.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Ferriday, Edmund Grieves, B.Sc. (Eng.), 

M.I.Struct.E. 
Ferry, Alan Graham, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Finlayson, Eric George, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
]firth, Cyril Wilfred, M.Sc., A.M.l.C.E., A.l\f.N.Z.I.E. 

Fish, Robert Percy, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fisher, Walter Malcolm, A.M.I.C.E., A.l\LN.Z.I.E. 
Flynn, Edward Allan, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Fookes, Robert William John, B.E., B.Sc. 
Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Forbes, Bruce Douglas, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Ford, James, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
]'ord, John Norman, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Forsyth, Andrew Eric, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.l\'LN.Z.I.E. 
Forsyth, John Cossar, B.Sc., l\'LI.E.E., M.N.Z.l.E. 

Fraemohs, Mogens Ebbe, M.Sc., B.E., B.A., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Franklin, Raymond Jackson, B.E., A.l\'LI.E.E. 

]'raser, Charles William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fraser, Colin Stuart, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Fraser, Frederick George 
Fraser, James Anderson, A.l\LI.E.E. 
Fraser, Peter Edward, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
}'rethey, Bertram Hollard, A.M.I.E.E. 
Frethey, Walter John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Frost, Cyril Alexander, B.E., M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Frost, James Lawrence, B.Sc., A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.1.E. 
]'ullarton, Hugh Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Furness, Frederick George, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Fyfe, Leslie John Graham, B.E., A.l\LI.E.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Fyfe, Reginald John', B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
,Galbraith, Augustus William de Rohan, M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Galbraith, Richard Hugh Courtney, B.E., 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gallot, Norman Charles, A.M.I.C.E., A.l\LN.Z.I.E. 
Gandell, Alan Thomas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gandell, Gordon William, A.M.I.C.E. 
Garden, Eoin Robert, M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gardiner, John Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Garlick, Eric John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Garrett, Roy Ellison, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gatfield, Alfred Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Gatland, William John, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gavey, Arthur James, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Gentry, Frederick Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Geoghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.I.E.E. 
Gibbon, Victor, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gichard, Joseph Louis, M.I.Mech.E. 
Giddens, Edwin Taylor, M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gifford, Algernon Frank, B.E., A.J\11.N.Z.I.E. 
Gifkins, Alan Darley, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E ... 
Gilbert, Albert George 
Gilchrist, Geoffrey William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Giles, Peter Harle, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Gilkison, John Thomson, B.E., M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Glasse, Alfred Onslow, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Glew, Stanley Charles, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Goldfinch, Robert Leslie, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 

Column/!. 

Address. I Oolumn8. I 
Dat.eof 

Registration. 

Ministry of Works, Government Architect's 
Branch, Wellington 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Kaitawa 

1'1Iinistry of Works, Roxburgh 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston 

North 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Harbour Board, Greymouth 

City Council, Wellmgton 
Main Road, Stokes Valley 

Railways Department, Wellington 
Canterbury Engmeering Co., Christchurch 

51 Bay Road, St. Heliers, Auckland 

Ministry of Works, Westport 
Bruce County Council, Milton 
Waterworks Engineer's Department, Town 

Hall, Auckland 
Borough Council, Hastings 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Lake Pukaki Hydro 
Mm1stry of Works, ,v airoa 
Ministry of Works, Box 10, Roxburgh 

Manson, Seward, and Stanton, Box 188, 
Christchurch 

Harbour Board, New Plymouth 
Ministry of Works, Auckland 
Transport Department, ,v ellington 

Municipal Electricity Department, P.O. Box 
526, Christchurch . 

Care of W. H. Price and Son, Ltd., P.O. Box 
1084, Christchurch 

Mandeno, Lee, and Brown, Swanston Street, 
Auckland 

Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Care of White, Leigh, and de Lisle, Box 37 4, 

Hamilton 
Union Bank Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
City Council, Wanganui .. 
P.O. Box 792, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Dunedin 

Ministry of Works, Hamilton 
Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 

170 Rossall Street, Christchurch 

l\'[andeno, Fraser, and Galbraith, Express Co. 's 
Buildings, Bond Street, Dunedin 

City Engineer's Department, Auckland 
Railways Department, Wellington .. 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
5 Liverpool Street, Dunedin 

Golden Bay Electric-power Board, Takaka, 
Nelson 

Ministry of Works, Whangarei 
Manukau County Council, Auckland 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
City Council Transport Department, Welling-

ton 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 
3 Anzac Ave., Onekawa, Napier 
31 Hobson Crescent, Wellington 
P.O. Box 491, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland .. 
National Dairy Association, Hawera 
Post and Telegraph Department, Napier 
Borough Council, Rotorua 
Ministry of Works, Wellrngton 

Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department; Wellington 

2/12/40 

11/3/48 
23/11/50 
6/12;50 

5/2/51 
30/4/45 
4/2/47 

17/7/45 
16/10/25 

9/12/26 
27 /11/50 

2/5/46 
30/7/47 

5/5/33 

6/12/48 
6/1/38 

25/6/36 

18/8/30 
24/1/31 
24/8/45 

30/11/51 
27/4/45 

2/12/49 

11/8/37 
24/4/50 
17/8/31 

25/5/27 

23/2/50 

13/12/49 

8/8/45 
12/4/51 

15/8/40 
30/7/48 

24/11/50 

16/3/48 
28/8/35 
3/6/38 

7/11/44 

2/10/39 

1/12/50 
28/8/35 

6/6/45 

16/6/26 

16/10/36 

7/6/45 
2/5/46 
8/2/51 
2/5/46 

2/10/39 

22/3/29 
11/8/37 
14/3/45 

21/11/50 
2/7/51 

2/5/46 
1/5/50 
6/1/38 

13/9/46 
6/1/38 

20/1/47 
10/10/49 
21/11/50 
28/8/48 

26/11/51 
14/6/45 

7/4/26 
6/3/47 

29/7/47 

907 

Column 4. 

Quallflcatlons. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civii. 

Electrical a,nd Meoha,nical. 
Civil a,nd Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Structural. 

Mechanical. 
Electrical and Machanioal. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
divil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Mechanical. 

Electrwal. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 

Civil. 

Mechanical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical and Civil. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Mechanical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Elect~ical. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 


