## PART A—continued

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
Ellis, Robert Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works, Government Architect's	2/12/40	Electrical.
Emmett, Sefton Thomas Alva, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. Emms, Arthur George, A.M.I.E.E	Branch, Wellington Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington Ministry of Works, Kaitawa	11/3/48 $23/11/50$ $6/12/50$	Electrical. Electrical. Civil.
A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Evans, Guy Lycett, B.Sc., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Evans, Hugh Edgar, B.E. Evans, Paul Glendwr, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington Manawatu Catchment Board, Palmerston	5/2/51 30/4/45 4/2/47	Civil. Electrical. Civil.
A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. arbairn, Vincent, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.I.Mech.E. airmaid, Allan John, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	North Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington Harbour Board, Greymouth	17/7/45 $16/10/25$	Electrical and Mechanica Civil and Mechanical.
A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 'alkner, Harold William, B.Sc., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 'armer, Donald Leslie, A.M.I.Struct.E.,	City Council, Wellington Main Road, Stokes Valley	$9/12/26 \ 27/11/50$	Civil. Structural.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. eatherstone, William, A.M.I.Mech.E enwick, Christopher Evelyn, M.Sc., B.E., M.I.E.E.,	Railways Department, Wellington Canterbury Engineering Co., Christchurch	$\frac{2/5/46}{30/7/47}$	Mechanical. Electrical and Mechanics
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 'erriday, Edmund Grieves, B.Sc. (Eng.), M.I.Struct.E.	51 Bay Road, St. Heliers, Auckland	5/5/33	Civil.
Ferry, Alan Graham, A.M.N.Z.I.E.  Yinlayson, Eric George, A.M.N.Z.I.E.  Firth, Cyril Wilfred, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Westport Bruce County Council, Milton Waterworks Engineer's Department, Town Hall, Auckland	6/12/48 $6/1/38$ $25/6/36$	Civil, Civil. Civil.
Fish, Robert Percy, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Fisher, Walter Malcolm, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Fisher, Walter Malcolm, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Fisher, Walter Malcolm, B.E., B.Sc. Fooks, Alfred Charles Lindsay, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Borough Council, Hastings Ministry of Works, Wellington Ministry of Works, Lake Pukaki Hydro Ministry of Works, Wairoa Ministry of Works, Box 10, Roxburgh	$\begin{array}{c} 18/8/30 \\ 24/1/31 \\ 24/8/45 \\ 30/11/51 \\ 27/4/45 \end{array}$	Civil. Civil. Civil. Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Forbes, Bruce Douglas, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manson, Seward, and Stanton, Box 188, Christchurch	2/12/49	Civil.
Ford, James, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. Ford, John Norman, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Forsyth, Andrew Eric, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Harbour Board, New Plymouth Ministry of Works, Auckland Transport Department, Wellington	$11/8/37 \ 24/4/50 \ 17/8/31$	Civil. Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. orsyth, John Cossar, B.Sc., M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Municipal Electricity Department, P.O. Box 526, Christchurch	25/5/27	Electrical.
raemohs, Mogens Ebbe, M.Sc., B.E., B.A., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ranklin, Raymond Jackson, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Care of W. H. Price and Son, Ltd., P.O. Box 1084, Christchurch Mandeno, Lee, and Brown, Swanston Street,	23/2/50 $13/12/49$	Mechanical. Electrical.
Fraser, Charles William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Ministry of Works, Hamilton Care of White, Leigh, and de Lisle, Box 374,	8/8/45 12/4/51	Civil. Civil.
Fraser, Frederick George Fraser, James Anderson, A.M.I.E.E. Fraser, Peter Edward, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Hamilton Union Bank Buildings, Vulcan Lane, Auckland Railways Department, Wellington Canterbury University College, Christchurch	$\begin{array}{c c} 15/8/40 \\ 30/7/48 \\ 24/11/50 \end{array}$	Civil. Electrical, Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Prethey, Bertram Hollard, A.M.I.E.E. Prethey, Walter John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Prost, Cyril Alexander, B.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Prost, James Lawrence, B.Sc., A.M.I.Struct.E.,	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington City Council, Wanganui	$\begin{array}{r} 16/3/48 \\ 28/8/35 \\ 3/6/38 \\ 7/11/44 \end{array}$	Electrical. Civil. Electrical. Structural.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Sullarton, Hugh Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Dunedin	2/10/39	Civil.
urness, Frederick George, A.M.I.Mech.E. yfe, Leslie John Graham, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Hamilton Waitemata Electric-power Board, Auckland	1/12/50 28/8/35	Mechanical. Electrical.
yfe, Reginald John, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	6/6/45	Electrical.
albraith, Augustus William de Rohan, M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E., M.N.Z.I.E. albraith, Richard Hugh Courtney, B.E.,	Mandeno, Fraser, and Galbraith, Express Co.'s	16/10/36	Civil.
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. allot, Norman Charles, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. andell, Alan Thomas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. andell, Gordon William, A.M.I.C.E.	Buildings, Bond Street, Dunedin City Engineer's Department, Auckland Railways Department, Wellington City Engineer's Office, Wellington	7/6/45 2/5/46 8/2/51	Civil, Civil, Civil,
arden, Eoin Robert, M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. ardiner, John Henry, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	5 Liverpool Street, Dunedin	2/5/46 2/10/39	Mechanical and Civil.  Electrical.
Garlick, Eric John, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Nelson Ministry of Works, Whangarei	22/3/29	Civil.
arrett, Roy Ellison, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. atfield, Alfred Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. atland, William John, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. avey, Arthur James, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manukau County Council, Auckland Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton City Council Transport Department, Wellington	$\begin{array}{ c c c c }\hline 11/8/37\\ 14/3/45\\ 21/11/50\\ 2/7/51\\\hline \end{array}$	Civil. Electrical. Electrical. Mechanical.
Hentry, Frederick Charles, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. Heoghegan, Joseph Francis, A.M.I.E.E. Hibbon, Victor, A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Hickory, Joseph Louis, M.I.Mech.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 3 Anzac Ave., Onekawa, Napier 31 Hobson Crescent, Wellington	6/1/38 $13/9/46$	Electrical. Electrical. Mechanical. Mechanical.
iddens, Edwin Taylor, M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. iffford, Algernon Frank, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. iffkins, Alan Darley, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E ilbert, Albert George	P.O. Box 491, Wellington  Ministry of Works, Wellington  Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland  National Dairy Association, Hawera	$ \begin{array}{c c} 6/1/38 \\ 20/1/47 \\ 10/10/49 \\ 21/11/50 \\ 22/2/49 \end{array} $	Mechanical, Civil, Electrical, Mechanical,
Allchrist, Geoffrey William, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. Silkison, John Thomson, B.E., M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Napier Borough Council, Rotorua Ministry of Works, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c c} 28/8/48 \\ 26/11/51 \\ 14/6/45 \end{array}$	Electrical, Civil. Civil.
Hasse, Alfred Onslow, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Hew, Stanley Charles, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington	7/4/26 6/3/47	Electrical. Civil.